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Type of Report: (Check one)
8th day preceding preliminary ~ [] 8th day preceding election [ ] 30 day after election [] year-end report  [] dissolution

CHRISTOPHER 1 POLITO COMMITTEE TO ELECT CHRISTOPHER J POLITO
Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committce Name
SCHOOL COMMITTEE, DEDHAM JODI BISSONNETTE
Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer
35 LINCOLN ST, DEDHAM MA 02026 35 LINCOLN ST, DEDHAM MA 02026
Residential Address Committec Mailing Address
E-mail: CHRISPOLITO1@GMAIL.COM B-mail:
Phone # (optional): Phone # (optional):

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report 212.39
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) 12,790
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) 13,002.39
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) 5,391.88
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) 7,610.51
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) 1,000
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) 1,211.25
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: [DEDHAM INSTITUTE FOR SAVINGS

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, including all contributions, loans, reccipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authorjty or on’gchalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

)
Signed under the penalties of perjury: & '/{\, 4 Edi’ 8 (Treasurer's signature) Date: [_;Z Z ;Z /d!

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only) =

Candidate with Committee

T certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55. T have not received any contributions,
incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report,

Candidate without Committee

|:| I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign
finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55.

Date: V/z/.: /

Signed under the penalties of perjury: = (Candidatc's signature)




SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. ¢. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over 850 in a calendar
year. Commnittees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipis, but need only itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the
occupation and employer must be reporied for all persons who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach fo this report, if additional pages are required to
report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Name and Residential Address Occupation & Employer
Date Received {alphabetical listing required) Amount (for contributions of $200 or more)
SEE ATTACHED 7,400
Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above) 7,400
Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under* (not listed above) 5,390
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD 12,790|l&  Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above,
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SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Date Received

Name and Residential Address
{alphabetical listing required)

Amount

Occupation & Employer

(for contributions of $200 or more)

Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above)

Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under® (not listed above)

Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD

€ Enter on page |, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.
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SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 53 requires commitiees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over 50 in a reporting period. Conmmittees must keep
detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50. Expenditures 350 and under may be added together,
Jrom committee records, and reported on line 13.
(A "Schedule B: Expenditures” attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Enter on page 1, line 4 =

To Whom Paid
Date Paid (alphabetical listing) Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount
Mar 26, 2021 Dedham Times gzghv;?:h:\?gtggoszz Newspaper Add 144
Mar 2, 2021 |||East Coast Printing ﬁf;g:g i 02043 Signs 765
Mar 15, 2021 ] |Printing Unlimited g“:’) ,Ei’g‘;‘f“&hfgzo a3 Signs 2,460.75
Mar 26, 2021 U.S. Postmaster Postage 1,981.06
Line 12: Total Expenditures over $50 (or listed above) 5,350.81
Line 13: Total Expenditures $50 and under*® (not listed above) 41.07
Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD 5,391.88

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized

above,
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SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

Date Paid

To Whom Paid
(alphabetical listing)

Address

Purpose of Expenditure

Amount

Enter on page 1, line 4 =

Line 12: Expenditures over $50 (or listed above)

Line 13: Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above)

Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12, Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized

above,

Page 5




SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and under may be
added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received From Whom Received* Residential Address Description of Contribution Value
Mar 23, 2021 || [Marguerite Polito & dl-;f;:l;n,dMF.lf\dOZOZG Catering 1,000
Line [5: In-Kind Contributions over $50 (or listed above) 1,000
Line 16: In-Kind Contributions $50 & under {not listed above) 0
Enter on page 1, line 6 = | Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS 1,000

* If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than $50 in & calendar year, you must report the name and address

of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is $200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer. Page 6




SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c¢. 53 requires cormunitlees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still ouistanding, as well
as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred To Whom Due Address Purpose Amount
Mar 20, 2021 East Coast Printing Printing 1,025.37
Apr 11,2021 East Coast Printing Printing 185.94

Enter on page 1, line 7= |Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES (ALL) 1,211.25
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SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

3/11/2021 Bellotti
3/11/2021 Bellotti
3/23/2021 Brown
2/28/2021 Burns
3/23/2021 Coughlin
3/1/2021 Coughlin
3/19/2021 D'Attilio
3/21/2021 Elias
3/23/2021 Flynn
3/2/2021 Guilfoyle
3/2/2021 Jasset
3/2/2021 Johnson
3/23/2021 Krusz
3/8/2021 McKenna
2/25/2021 Polito
3/22/2021 Polito
3/2/2021 Rahavy
3/22/2021 Stanton
3/27/2021 Stati
3/22/2021 Steeves
3/12/2021 Sybertz
3/30/2021 Tremont
3/22/2021 Tsolias
3/23/2021 Tuohy
3/23/2021 Zahka
4/1/2021 Ludvigsen
4/1/2021 O'Donnell
3/24/2021 MacDonald
3/24/2021 Sebet
3/24/2021 Sebet
3/24/2021 Morrison
3/24/2021 Mucciaccio

Total

Michael
Patricia
John
Maurice
James
Christine
Paul
Antoinette
Ann
Dennis {CTE)
Leanne
Fredrick
David
iason
Chris
Thomas
Stephen
Richard
Richard
Scott
Walter
Bryan
Anthony
Marianne
Camille
Brenda
William
Paula
Matthew

Maura
Anthony Ir

150.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
500.00
100.00
100.00
75.00
100.00
200.00
500.00
100.00
250.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
500.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

7,400.00

P.0O. Box 155

35 Clough Rd

271 Fresno Rd

278 Riverside Dr
36 Netta Rd

125 Adam St

230 Fairbank Rd
522 East St

34 Savin 5t

47 Greenshoro Rd
115 Milton 5t

5 Pond Place #1
44 Endicott 5t

273 W 2nd St #2
35 Lincoln St

63 Upland Rd

18 Norfolk St

55 Queen Anne Dr #3
9 Burns Ave

39 Winthrope 5t
10 Frontier Ln
1800 M Street NW
24 Rybury Hill Way
187 Whiting Ave
216 Greenlodge St
79 Archer St

55 Albemarie Rd
29 Arlington Rd

15 Cotter St

21 Pine Ln

22 Roosevelt Rd
45 Commonwealth Ave

North Quir MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dadham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Boston MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Weymouth MA
Canton MA
Dedham MA
Millis MA
Washingto DC
Needham MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA
Wrentham MA
Norwood MA
Pedham MA
Canton MA
Westwood MA
Dedham MA
Dedham MA

02171
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02026
02127
02026
02026
02026
02181
02021
02026
02054
20036
02492
02026
02026

02003

02062
02026
02021
02090
02026
02026

Retired

Retired
At Home

Owner - Pharmacist
Town of Dedham - Building Inspector

Boston Benefits - Insurance

Owner - CPA

Owner - Insurance
Owner - Attorney

WBK Law - Attorney

Retired




