

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED

2021 APR -2 PM 1: 05 : City or Town Clerk or Election Con Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: Apr 1, 2021 Jan 1, 2021 **Ending Date:** Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution CHRISTOPHER J POLITO COMMITTEE TO ELECT CHRISTOPHER J POLITO Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name SCHOOL COMMITTEE, DEDHAM JODI BISSONNETTE Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer 35 LINCOLN ST, DEDHAM MA 02026 35 LINCOLN ST, DEDHAM MA 02026 Residential Address Committee Mailing Address CHRISPOLITO1@GMAIL.COM Phone # (optional): Phone # (optional): SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION: **Line 1:** Ending Balance from previous report 212.39 Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) 12,790 Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) 13,002.39 Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) 5,391.88 **Line 5:** Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) 7,610.51 Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) 1,000 Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) 1,211.25 Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: DEDHAM INSTITUTE FOR SAVINGS **Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:** I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: (Treasurer's signature) FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only) Candidate with Committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report. Candidate without Committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-king contributions and nationals to the contributions and nationals to the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Date: finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the

_(Candidate's signature)

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

	Name and Residential Address		Occupation & Employer
Date Received	(alphabetical listing required)	Amount	(for contributions of \$200 or more)
	SEE ATTACHED	7,400	
			Transmission of the Control of the C
		L	
		<u> </u>	
:			
WANTS			
Line 9: Total Rece	ipts over \$50 (or listed above)	7,400	
Line 10: Total Rece	eipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)	5,390	
Line 11: TOTAL	RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD	12,790	Franco naga 1 lina 2
	I receipts of \$50 and under include them in line		

^{*} If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
1			
Line 9: Total Recei	pts over \$50 (or listed above)		
Line 10: Total Rece	ipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)		
Line 11: TOTAL R	RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD		← Enter on page 1, line 2

^{*} If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

	To Whom Paid	mittee name and a page number		TTMINWOOL.
Date Paid	(alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Mar 26, 2021	Dedham Times	395 Washington St Dedham, MA 02026	Newspaper Add	144
Mar 2, 2021	East Coast Printing	2 Keith Way Hingham, MA 02043	Signs	765
Mar 15, 2021	Printing Unlimited	63 Plymouth St Holbrook, MA 02043	Signs	2,460.75
Mar 26, 2021	U.S. Postmaster		Postage	1,981.06
	Learner 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Line 12: Total Expenditures	over \$50 (or listed above)	5,350.81
		Line 13: Total Expenditures \$	550 and under* (not listed above)	41.07
	Enter on page 1, line 4 →	Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDI	TURES IN THE PERIOD	5,391.88

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

Page 4

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

	To Whom Paid	<u> </u>	, 	
Date Paid	(alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount

		Line 12: Expenditures over \$50	(or listed above)	
		Lina 12: Evnandituras 650 and a	andor* (not listed shave)	
		Line 13: Expenditures \$50 and u	maer (nor usied above)	
	Enter on page 1, line 4 →	Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES IN THE PERIOD	
			nould include only those expenditure	

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received	From Whom Received*	Residential Address	Description of Contribution	Value
Mar 23, 2021	Marguerite Polito	63 Upland Rd Dedham, MA 02026	Catering	1,000
***************************************		Line 15: In-Kind Contributions	over \$50 (or listed above)	1,000
		Line 16: In-Kind Contributions	\$50 & under (not listed above)	0
	Enter on page 1, line 6 →	Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CO	ONTRIBUTIONS	1,000

^{*} If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than \$50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is \$200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer.

Page 6

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
Mar 20, 2021	East Coast Printing		Printing	1,025.31
Apr 1, 2021	East Coast Printing		Printing	185.94
The state of the s				
	Enter on page 1, line 7 →	Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTAND	DING LIABILITIES (ALL)	1,211.25

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

Retired	02026	MA	Dedham	45 Commonwealth Ave	200.00	Anthony Jr	3/24/2021 Mucciaccio
	02026	MA	Dedham	22 Roosevelt Rd	100.00	Maura	3/24/2021 Morrison
	02090	MA MA	Westwood MA	21 Pine Ln	100.00	William	3/24/2021 Sebet
	02021	MA	Canton	15 Cotter St	100.00	Matthew	3/24/2021 Sebet
	02026	MA	Dedham	29 Arlington Rd	100.00	Paula	3/24/2021 MacDonald
	02062	MA	Norwood	55 Albemarle Rd	100.00	William	4/1/2021 O'Donnell
	02093	m MA	Wrentham MA	79 Archer St	100.00	Brenda	4/1/2021 Ludvigsen
	02026	MA	Dedham	216 Greenlodge St	100.00	Camille	3/23/2021 Zahka
	02026	MA	Dedham	187 Whiting Ave	100.00	Marianne	3/23/2021 Tuohy
	02492	MA	Needham	24 Rybury Hill Way	100.00	Anthony	3/22/2021 Tsolias
WBK Law - Attorney	20036	o DC	Washingto DC	1800 M Street NW	200.00	Bryan	3/30/2021 Tremont
	02054	MA	Millis		125.00	Walter	3/12/2021 Sybertz
	02026	MA	Dedham	39 Winthrope St	100.00	Scott	3/22/2021 Steeves
	02021	MΑ	Canton	9 Burns Ave	100.00	Richard	3/27/2021 Stati
	02181	th MA	Weymouth MA	55 Queen Anne Dr #3	100.00	Richard	3/22/2021 Stanton
Owner - Attorney	02026	MA	Dedham	18 Norfolk St	500.00	Stephen	3/2/2021 Rahavy
Owner - Insurance	02026	MA	Dedham	63 Upland Rd	1,000.00	Thomas	3/22/2021 Polito
Owner - CPA	02026	MA	Dedham	35 Lincoln St	1,500.00	Chris	2/25/2021 Polito
Boston Benefits - Insurance	02127	MΑ	Boston	273 W 2nd St #2	250.00	Jason	3/8/2021 McKenna
	02026	MA	Dedham	44 Endicott St	100.00	David	3/23/2021 Krusz
Town of Dedham - Building Inspector	02026	MA	Dedham	5 Pond Place #1	500.00	Fredrick	3/2/2021 Johnson
Owner - Pharmacist	02026	MA	Dedham	115 Milton St	200.00	Leanne	3/2/2021 Jasset
	02026	MA	Dedham	47 Greensboro Rd	100.00	Dennis (CTE)	3/2/2021 Guilfoyle
	02026	MΑ	Dedham	34 Savin St	75.00	Ann	3/23/2021 Flynn
	02026	MA	Dedham	522 East St	100.00	Antoinette	3/21/2021 Elias
	02026	MA	Dedham	230 Fairbank Rd	100.00	Paul	3/19/2021 D'Attilio
At Home	02026	MA	Dedham	125 Adam St	500.00	Christine	3/1/2021 Coughlin
Retired	02026	MA	Dedham	36 Netta Rd	200.00	James	3/23/2021 Coughlin
	02026	MA	Dedham	278 Riverside Dr	100.00	Maurice	2/28/2021 Burns
	02026	MA	Dedham	-	100.00	John	3/23/2021 Brown
Retired	02026	MΑ	Dedham	_	200.00	Patricia	3/11/2021 Bellotti
	02171	ir MA	North Quir MA	P.O. Box 155	150.00	Michael	3/11/2021 Bellotti

Total